of Succession Certificate in respect of debts in the name of deceased Late U Balakrishnan 
and the hearing of the Case has been fixed on 06/01/2026 and the Notice is hereby given 
to  you / General Public that if any other person claimed to be the heir of the deceased 
Late U Balakrishnan and the Sum of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 
pending Amount in the Account of the deceased Late U. Balakrishnan and the Monthly 
pension of Rs. 18,000/- left over by the said deceased in the Office of the   Sri Vijaya 
Puram Municipal Council, may if so desire, appear in this Court either in person or by a